
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Degrees awarded July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

by Level, Major program, Race/Ethnicity, and Gender

Award Level CIP Code Degree Program - First Majors Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women All
03.0104 B.A. and B.S. in Environmental Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 4 1 1 0 0 4 7 11
09.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Applied Communication Studies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 14 0 2 0 0 8 21 29
09.0102 B.A. and B.S. in Mass Communications 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 2 0 0 21 20 1 2 1 1 31 29 60
11.0101 B.S. in Computer Management and Information Systems 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
11.0701 B.A. and B.S. in Computer Science 4 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 32 8 1 0 2 0 49 11 60
13.1001 B.S. in Special Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 0 0 1 13 14
13.1202 B.S. in Elementary Education 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 48 0 2 0 1 4 56 60
13.1210 B.S. in Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 31 0 1 0 0 1 37 38
14.0801 B.S. in Civil Engineering 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 37 7 0 0 0 0 43 7 50
14.0901 B.S. in Computer Engineering 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 9
14.1001 B.S. in Electrical Engineering 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 1 0 1 0 24 1 25
14.1901 B.S. in Mechanical Engineering 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 40 6 0 0 1 0 44 6 50
14.3501 B.S. in Industrial Engineering 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
14.4201 B.S. in Mechatronics and Robotics Engineering 14 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 27
16.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Foreign Languages and Literature 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 7 10
23.0101 B.A. in English 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 17 1 2 0 1 8 24 32
24.0101 Bachelor of Liberal Studies (B.L.S.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 7 12
26.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Biological Sciences 1 0 3 8 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 0 19 52 4 1 0 1 29 68 97
27.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Mathematical Studies 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 6 4 10
30.0000 B.A. and B.S. in Integrative Studies 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 5 13 0 0 8 16 1 1 0 4 17 38 55
30.2001 B.A. in International Studies 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
30.4401 B.A. and B.S. in Geography and GIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 7 0 0 0 0 13 7 20
31.0505 B.S. in Exercise Science 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 18 22 1 2 1 1 22 34 56
38.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Philosophy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 5
40.0501 B.A. and B.S. in Chemistry 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 10 9 2 2 1 0 14 16 30
40.0801 B.S. in Physics 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 5
42.0101 B.A. and B.S. in Psychology 2 0 5 9 0 0 0 1 2 27 0 0 27 85 1 2 0 5 37 129 166
43.0104 B.A. and B.S. in Criminal Justice Studies 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 13 0 1 31 26 1 1 2 3 38 47 85
44.0701 Bachelor of Social Work (B.S.W.) 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 13 0 1 0 0 2 20 22
45.0201 B.A. and B.S. in Anthropology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 7 8 15
45.0601 B.A. and B.S. in Economics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
45.1001 B.A. and B.S. in Political Science 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 1 1 1 7 7 14
45.1101 B.A. and B.S. in Sociology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 1 0 0 1 5 12 17
50.0512 B.A. and B.S. in Theater and Dance 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 2 10 12
50.0701 B.A. and B.S. in Art 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 21 0 1 0 0 5 25 30
50.0702 B.F.A. in Art and Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 3 15 18
50.0901 B.A. and B.M. in Music 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 1 0 8 6 14
51.0204 B.S. in Speech Language Pathology and Audiology 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 29 0 0 0 1 2 34 36
51.2207 B.S. in Public Health 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 2 8 1 2 0 0 4 18 22
51.3102 B.S. in Nutrition 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 11 12
51.3801 B.S. in Nursing 0 2 2 16 0 2 3 6 2 30 0 0 34 229 1 8 1 3 43 296 339
52.0201 B.S. in Business Administration 4 2 9 7 1 0 4 7 15 12 1 1 161 83 6 4 5 6 206 122 328
52.0301 B.S.A. in Accountancy 1 0 1 4 0 0 2 1 4 4 0 0 25 24 0 1 0 1 33 35 68
52.2001 B.S. in Construction Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 18 2 20
54.0101 B.A. and B.S. in History 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 14 1 0 0 1 22 17 39

29 15 46 75 2 3 17 29 63 147 1 3 609 880 26 40 17 31 810 1223 2033
09.0102 Digital Media Literacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13.0501 Instructional Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 3
13.0501 Emerging Technologies 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13.0501 Web-based Learning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13.0501 Online Teaching and Learning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
23.0101 Teaching of Writing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
30.1401 Museum Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
30.7001 Data Science 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
44.0401 Professional Leadership Strategies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
50.0912 Vocal Pedagogy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 2 4 12 16
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03.0104 M.S. in Environmental Sciences 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 1 10
09.0101 M.A. in Applied Communication Studies 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 7 8
09.0102 M.S. in Mass Communications/Media Studies 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
11.0101 M.S. in Computer Management and Information Systems 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 19
11.0701 M.S. in Computer Science 9 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 18 29
13.0301 M.S.Ed. in Curriculum and Instruction 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 18 0 1 2 5 6 28 34
13.0401 M.S.Ed. in Educational Administration 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 9 10 1 1 7 26 20 40 60
13.0406 M.S.Ed. in College Student Personnel Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 5
13.0501 M.S.Ed. in Instructional Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 4
13.1206 M.A. in Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 5 7
13.9999 M.S.Ed. in Diversity and Equity in Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
14.0801 M.S. in Civil Engineering 25 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 29 8 37
14.1001 M.S. in Electrical  Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
14.1901 M.S. in Mechanical Engineering 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 4 22
14.3501 M.S. in Industrial Engineering 47 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 7 54
14.4701 M.S. in Electrical and Computer Engineering 12 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 7 21
23.0101 M.A. in English 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 3 7 10
26.0101 M.A. and M.S. in Biological Sciences 2 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 3 13 16
27.0101 M.S. in Mathematics 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 4 8
30.0000 M.A. and M.S. in Integrative Studies 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 7 8
30.4401 M.S. in Geography 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 6
31.0501 M.S. and M.S.Ed. in Kinesiology 2 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 6 10 0 1 10 6 26 25 51
40.0501 M.S. in Chemistry 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 10 15
42.0101 M.A. and M.S. in Psychology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 17 1 0 2 2 8 21 29
43.0104 M.S. in Criminal Justice Policy 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 4 5 9
43.0406 Forensic Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
44.0401 Master of Public Administration (M.P.A.) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 5 5 18 23
44.0701 Master of Social Work (M.S.W.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 3 2 20 22
45.1101 M.A. in Sociology 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 8
50.0702 M.F.A. in Art 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 5
50.0901 Master of Music (M.M.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 3 7
51.0204 M.S. in Speech Language Pathology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
51.0707 M.S. in Healthcare Informatics 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 4 9 9 20 29
51.2010 M.S. in Pharmaceutical Sciences 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 4
51.2299 Master of Public Health (M.P.H.) 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 9 13
51.2301 M.A. in Art Therapy Counseling 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 7 7
51.3101 M.S. in Nutrition and Dietetics 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 3 5 8
51.3203 M.S. in Nurse Educator 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 5 2 18 20
51.3802 M.S. in Health Care and Nursing Administration 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 5 1 13 14
52.0101 Master of Science in Accountancy (M.S.A.) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 9 3 0 0 1 1 13 6 19
52.1399 Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.) 2 5 5 4 0 0 1 6 7 11 0 0 47 46 2 4 25 37 89 113 202
52.1402 Master of Marketing Research (M.M.R.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 4 5 9
54.0101 M.A. in History 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3

144 101 16 16 0 1 6 14 21 47 1 0 117 216 5 10 62 118 372 523 895
13.0401 Educational Administration (Ed.S.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 6 6 0 1 8 12 14 31 45
42.2805 School Psychology (S.D.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 7 8
51.0502 Advanced Education in General Dentistry (P.M.C.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
51.0506 Endodontics (P.M.C.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
51.0508 Orthodontics (P.M.C.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
51.3818 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner (P.M.C.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 15 16

0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 18 0 1 13 19 0 3 8 12 22 56 78
17 - Doctoral, 

Research / 
Scholarship 13.0401 Educational Leadership (EdD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 6

51.0401 Dentistry (DMD) 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 17 22 1 3 0 0 21 33 54
51.2001 Pharmacy (PharmD) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 19 39 0 0 0 0 23 41 64

1 2 2 1 0 0 1 6 3 1 0 0 36 61 1 3 0 0 44 74 118
19 - Doctoral, 

Other 51.3818 Nursing Practice (DNP) 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 8 0 0 6 26 0 2 7 12 17 53 70
176 120 65 98 2 4 25 52 90 222 2 4 785 1211 32 58 95 175 1272 1944 3216
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5 Baccalaureate degrees 29 15 46 75 2 3 17 29 63 147 1 3 609 880 26 40 17 31 810 1223 2033
6 Post-Baccalaureate Certificates 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 2 4 12 16
7 Master's degrees 144 101 16 16 0 1 6 14 21 47 1 0 117 216 5 10 62 118 372 523 895
8 Post-Master's Certificates/Specialist degrees 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 18 0 1 13 19 0 3 8 12 22 56 78
17 Doctoral Degrees - Research/Scholarship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
18 Doctoral Degrees - Professional Practice 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 6 3 1 0 0 36 61 1 3 0 0 44 74 118
19 Doctoral Degrees - Other 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 8 0 0 6 26 0 2 7 12 17 53 70

All degrees 176 120 65 98 2 4 25 52 90 222 2 4 785 1211 32 58 95 175 1272 1944 3216

090102 Mass Communications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
160101 Foreign Language and Literature 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
302001 International Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
304401 Geography 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
310505 Exercise Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
380101 Philosophy 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
420101 Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 6
430104 Criminal Justice Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
450201 Anthropology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
450601 Economics 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 4
451101 Sociology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
500701 Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
513102 Nutrition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
540101 History 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 20 0 1 0 0 8 23 31

510707 Healthcare Informatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 21 0 1 0 0 8 24 32Total all second majors

Second majors

First major totals by degree award level

Master's degrees
Baccalaureate second majors total

Baccalaureate degrees
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